Cleveland State University
Fee Schedule for Special Programs
Fiscal 2026

GRADUATE
Consortium Programs
Master of Public Health (MPH)

Offered in Conjunction with the Northeastern Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) MPH Program
Effective: Fall 2025 Term

ONE CREDIT HOUR ONE SEMESTER * ACADEMIC YEAR
FY 25 FY 26 FY 25 FY 26 FY 25 FY 26
Program Fee CR HR CR HR Increase Amount Amount Increase Amount Amount Increase Increase
Ohio Resident $ 698.00 | $ 698.00 | $ - $ 9,074.00 | $§ 9,074.00 | $ - $ 18,148.00|$ 18,148.00 [ $ - 0.00%
Non-Ohio Resident $ 70185 $ 70185 | $ - $ 9,124.05|3% 9124.05|$ - $ 1824810 | % 18,248.10[$ - 0.00%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

FY 25 FY 26 FY 25 FY 26
Per Cr Hr Per Cr Hr Per Cr Hr Per Cr Hr
Ohio Resident Non-Ohio Resident
Instructional Fee 628.75 628.75 632.60 632.60
General Fee 61.55 61.55 61.55 61.55
Technology Fee 7.70 7.70 7.70 7.70
Total Program Fee $ 69800 $  698.00 $ 70185 $  701.85

per Credit Hour
The Non-Ohio Resident student surcharge is $3.85 per credit hour for this program

The Graduate tuition credit hour band is 13 credit hours and above per semester. Students taking 13 credit hours or more are charged for 13 credit hours.

Board Approved July 7, 2025 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



Cleveland State University
Fee Schedule for Special Programs
Fiscal 2026

GRADUATE
Consortium Programs

Master of Fine Arts - Creative Writing (MFA)

Offered in Conjunction With the Northeast Ohio Masters of Fine Arts - Creative Writing Consortium
(University of Akron, Cleveland State, Kent State and Youngstown State)

Effective: Fall 2025 Term

ONE CREDIT HOUR ONE SEMESTER * ACADEMIC YEAR
FY 25 FY 26 FY 25 FY 26 FY 25 FY 26
Program Fee CRHR CRHR Increase Amount Amount Increase Amount Amount Increase Increase
Ohio Resident $ 609.00 | $ 609.00 $ - $ 791700 $ 7,917.00 | $ - $ 15834.00 | $ 15,834.00 | $ - 0.00%
Non-Ohio Resident $ 612.85 | $ 612.85 $ - $ 7,967.05| % 7,967.05|9% - $ 1593410 % 15,934.10 | $ - 0.00%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

The Master of Fine Arts-Creative Writing program is a consortium of four northeastern Ohio four-year universities - Cleveland State University, Kent State University,
Youngstown State University and the University of Akron. The fee for this program is determined by an agreed-upon formula involving the Graduate Instructional and
General Fee rates at each of the participating institutions.

FY 25 FY 26 FY 25 FY 26
Per Cr Hr Per Cr Hr Per Cr Hr Per Cr Hr
Ohio Resident Non-Ohio Resident
Instructional Fee 539.75 539.75 543.60 543.60
General Fee 61.55 61.55 61.55 61.55
Technology Fee 7.70 7.70 7.70 7.70
Total Program Fee $ 60900 $  609.00 $ 61285 $  612.85

per Credit Hour

The Non-Ohio Resident student surcharge is $3.85 per credit hour for this program

Board Approved July 7, 2025 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



